

ST XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NSS/2023-24/326 07 August 2023

Mati Ka Naman Veero Ka Vandan by National Service Scheme

This is to inform you that the National Service Scheme of St. Xavier's College Jaipur will be organising "Mati Ka Naman Veero Ka Vandan" program on the occasion of August Kranti Diwas at our college. This event is a tribute to the indomitable spirit of our freedom fighters who fought tirelessly for India's independence. All students and faculties are requested to participate in the program.

Event Details:

Date: August 10, 2023 Time: 12:30 PM onwards Venue: North Quadrangle

Principal
St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NSS/2023-24/327-331

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, NSS, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College, Jaipur